Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs

Consultation on an order for the Isle of Wight under the Marine and Coastal Access Act 2009

Response form

July 2012

Please use this form to answer the questions contained within the consultation letter on an order for the Isle of Wight under the Marine and Coastal Access Act 2009

The closing date for the submission of responses is **16 November 2012**.

Reponses can be returned by email (preferable) or post.

Email address <u>coast.consultation@defra.gsi.gov.uk</u> (clearly mark the subject field **Isle of Wight Order**)

or by post to:

Coast and access implementation team, Zone 1/09, Temple Quay House, 2 The Square, Temple Quay, Bristol BS1 6EB.

In order to help us analyse responses, please provide details of your organisation below.

When this consultation ends, we intend to put a copy of the responses in the Defra library at Ergon House, London. This is so that the public can see them. Also, members of the public may ask for a copy of responses under freedom of information legislation.

If you do not want your response - including your name, contact details and any other personal information – to be publicly available, please say so clearly in writing when you send your response to the consultation. Please note, if your computer automatically includes a confidentiality disclaimer, that won't count as a confidentiality request.

Please explain why you need to keep details confidential. We will take your reasons into account if someone asks for this information under freedom of information legislation. But, because of the law, we cannot promise that we will always be able to keep those details confidential.

We will summarise all responses and place this summary on our website. This summary will include a list of names of organisations that responded but not people's personal names, addresses or other contact details.

Name	
Organisation / Company	
Job Title	
Department	
Address	
Email	
Telephone	

Organisation Type	Please mark/give details as appropriate
NGO	
Public Sector (please give details)	
Retail Sector (please give details)	
Service Sector (eg, cinemas, hotel chains, banks) (please give details)	
Light Industry / Manufacturing	
Other (please give details)	

NB: on the form below, please leave the response box blank for any questions that you do not wish to answer. All boxes may be expanded as required.

Question 1.

Do you support the Government's making an order under section 300(2)(b) of the Marine and Coastal Access Act 2009 specifying the Isle of Wight for the purposes of that section, so that at a future date a coastal route around the Isle of Wight could become part of the English coastal route with, in association with that route, a margin of land accessible to the public?

Yes	
No	
Not sure	
Question 2.	

What are your reasons to support the reply you gave to question 1?

Question 3.

If an order were to be made, what priority should Natural England give to starting work to develop proposals for a coastal route on the Isle of Wight and the sequencing of proposals for any such route, relative to Natural England's proposals for implementation of coastal access elsewhere around the English coast?

Question 4

Do you have any additional points you would wish the Government to consider before making its final decision as to whether or not to make an order specifying the Isle of Wight?